

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38126/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in RSA No. 1159/1993 23-09-2019 in RARS No. 53/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179514/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179516/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179519/2019-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.179515/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179517/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.179520/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 09-01-2020 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken in board.

Order dated 06.01.2020 now be read as:

"Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay in filing and refiling the SLPs is condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for substitution.

Applications for deleting the name of the respondents is allowed.

Issue notice on the SLPs.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the meanwhile."

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)