

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1897-1898/2020

MANINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2919-2920/2020 (IV-B)

Date : 25-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Harinder Kumar Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vivek Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Ipshita Behura,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1897-1898/2020

The names of respondent Nos. 51 to 62 have been deleted from the array of the parties.

Respondent Nos. 1, 10 and 11 are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 8, 9, 12, 13, 16 and 25, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent Nos. 26 and 37.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased Respondent No. 14.

Notice could not be served to the other Respondents and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of two weeks.

List again on 17.04.2020.

SLP(C) No. 2919-2920/2020

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 64 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 6.1.2020. However, Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ld. Counsel has filed an Interlocutory Application for modification of order seeking deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 to 63 instead of Respondents no.2 to 64.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules for further directions.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm