

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1897-1898/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in RSA No. 1159/1993 23-09-2019 in RARS No. 53/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.20509/2020 (Application for Modification) in SLP (C) 2919-2920/2020 is to be listed.)

Date : 25-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 1.8.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)