

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1897-1898/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in RSA No. 1159/1993 23-09-2019 in RARS No. 53/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179516/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 179517/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 80175/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 80174/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 179519/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, IA No. 128957/2023 - VACATING STAY, IA NO.146810/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2919-2920/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 124159/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 173350/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 129010/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER, IA No. 173353/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 124162/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 173356/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 20509/2020 - MODIFICATION IA No. 173361/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 01-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Aditiya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the application for substitution to the parties who are sought to be substituted, returnable in four weeks.

**(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**