

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11142-11143/2025

MANINDER SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DHANVIR SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 146810/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 179516/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179517/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 14624/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 80175/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 14615/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 80174/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 179519/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 128957/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 11144-11145/2025 (IV)
(IA No. 124159/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 129010/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 15683/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124162/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15682/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Manuja, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Utsav Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, since service has been affected through publication on 17.01.2026, list in the last week of February, 2026.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS